

## Company News

## Valogix LLC Announces Availability of VALOGIX® Inventory Planner Running on SAP® Business One, Now Available on SAP Store

VALOGIX Inventory Planner Delivers High ROI and Ease of Inventory Planning to Customers Around the World

**Saratoga Springs, NY** — **September 23, 2014** — Valogix LLC today announced the launch of its storefront on <u>SAP® Store</u>, where it will market and sell its advanced inventory planning application. VALOGIX® Inventory Planner, which is integrated into the SAP Business One application, provides customers with a method to safely reduce inventory, better control spend for new purchases and improve customer service.

As a member of the <u>SAP PartnerEdge® program for Application Development</u>, Valogix LLC developed its application leveraging tools and resources from SAP, including SAP Business One.

According to Tom Glacken, senior vice president, sales and marketing at Valogix, "We are pleased that the new SAP PartnerEdge program for Application Development provides the ability to list our solutions on SAP Store. This easy- to-use tool will enable SAP software users from around the world to find information about how our advanced inventory planning application may enable them to receive even more value from their use of SAP Business One."

VALOGIX Inventory Planner is tightly integrated into SAP Business One, providing easy-to-use automated forecasting, replenishment and optimization. The proprietary planning engine efficiently plans for each item/location combination based on its own unique characteristics and manages an unlimited number of items and locations. VALOGIX Inventory Planner provides instant visibility to the master warehouse, field stock, retail locations and everything in between. Optimization provides exceptional value by reducing inventory safely, controlling new purchases and improving customer service.

The SAP PartnerEdge program for Application Development is a simple and comprehensive program designed to empower partners to build, market and sell software applications on top of market-leading technology platforms from SAP. It provides the enablement tools, benefits and support to facilitate building high-quality, disruptive applications focused on specific business needs – quickly and cost-effectively. The program provides access to all relevant SAP technologies in one simplified framework under a single, global contract. Once applications are developed, participants can market and sell their applications on SAP Store.

SAP Store is the online e-commerce channel or "e-channel" for enterprise solutions and services from SAP and its partners. SAP Store is the place for customers to gain instant access to the insight they need to make informed buying decisions. They have the ability to discover, try, purchase and deploy a wide range of solutions from SAP and the SAP partner ecosystem.

## **About Valogix**

Valogix is one of the leading inventory planning and true optimization solutions for small and mid-size businesses. With over 27 years developing inventory optimization solutions, Valogix has hundreds of customers in over 42 countries receiving dramatic savings and productivity gains every day. The new web-based solutions are powerful, yet easy to use and can be delivered either for On-Premise implementations or in a Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) model anywhere.

Valogix is located in Saratoga Springs, New York, with over 150 reselling partner representatives covering North America, Central and Latin America, Europe and the Asia/Pacific region. Valogix is an award-winning SAP partner and a Select Award-Winning Partner of NetSuite.

###

SAP, SAP PartnerEdge and all SAP logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of SAP SE in Germany and in several other countries. All other product and service names mentioned are the trademarks of their respective companies.

For more information, press only:

Sarah Glacken - Marketing and Communications Manager 410-489-4274  $\it or$ 

Visit the company web site: <a href="http://www.valogix.com">http://www.valogix.com</a>

Email: <u>s.glacken@valogix.com</u>

©Valogix and Valogix products and services are registered trademarks of Valogix LLC. All Rights reserved. All other products mentioned in this release are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.